Date filed 21, b, | 9 3£

Priority M'}Lz_rl 93¢

Action suspended until ...

Returned to applicant

Date of approval DA Rl 37 S L
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning /2' 24 - B8

Date for completion ../ 7.1 = 36

Extended to ..

Date for application of water /Q.7..7." £ ,7
Extended to I.Q/'j\ié’..

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed dfiu Mz?f ....................

Form “B” filed ,Aw-i/,/fas‘ .....................

Form “C” file

Stream Index, Page No fﬁiﬁ%
/) 7— =2

ASSIGNME

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.
wftefos | 1150 | 1822
Tatal ... oo it e
2J2)2q..|$1 Cert.Fee| 2400 6.
FEES REFUNDED

Date Amount Check No.

z:‘//.:z./s.:x....t.gz.&o. ...... Rereis
NTS
Address Volume Page

=3-37- Cod Lo o el \V
{ B o R s
A=d0-2 8- Land. %u@ ................................... g el <8 T P MCRUEA SIS Uy o N
e e R s Lo v e RN
-------------------------------------------------- - ARerC i atadofo bRy e e s ar LR oA e
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" '__-___1\‘.}___-___ vl i | Rl N DN 1o M T AR e epdeve
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APPLICATION No...},‘??..z_? ............. COUNTY. . - WP oy 1 i

3. Source of supply CrystalCreek ...... B R v SO SRE SO (A LA WO T

Tributary of .............2+%Xes . 51 iver "I T T SR N .. R R £, B0

0.%5)c. f.s. measured at 5. Priority date November 16, 1954

4 RTINS GE R iar R v ¢ s g TS DY o h. Priority date: o e Ay e
the pog.nt oi: version from the stream
.« . o i . e B I OB PO
' ; / 1)\ g r - >
7. Location of point of diversion, S"‘*Nh'% ..... [/ ....... S ec....g. .......... 2 Twp?’&s‘, Range lSW', W. M.

© (Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No
acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township : Range : Section , : Forty;aore Tract Descgl;)e'dAi;r;sermit Actlﬂﬁ'yAI::ie;ated
32 S. |15 W, 3 NEsSWE 15
Lot 6 (NWisws). ' 11
...... Lot 7 _(SWzSWs). .. 5
_________ 4 NE;SEZ 7 2=
s 9 ( ¢ | B - T /
4 ~ . 4
.......... SE4SE: 4 il D e
/ V Nl ; b )
A ‘}/(\r

’i‘hls column mugﬁ be filled in if ‘waterzis usezl for iirrlgation

........ e * sur H
,(_‘r»” f\\\ i

" (Attach separate sheet if necessary)



9.

10.

1%

12,

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .2Zrzzcft. s length on top, ... = ft;

length on bottom _.>=—_.. ft.; material used and character of construction, ...... G 72, et S '
*

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ATAseeft.; depth, .« . _ft.; material used and character

e s i R RN S CNAA GRS I AR R L e TG e el
/ g |

(¢) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) 3:1ft, width on bottom, Ll M ft.; depth of
water, / ............ ft.; grade, AL 1t fall per 1,000 £t. Actypl capacity, 4438, ... sec.-ft
o R SRR A R K R

IR 0 TEe T LT et e R (et SR Ry 7 SNSRI B
Length of pipe, .......... ft.; sizead intake, ... ... . inagivaat .. . ft. from intake, ... .t in. ; size
at place of use, ............... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ........... b g 3
Igigneade DalEiORIN 7! - .o e s o Actual capacity of pipe line, ................. 2. . sec.-ft:
(e s eV RG (s v 1o W T e e R o et e e e, o e,

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ... B . e
Suction lift, ... L A4 £t 'dischHarge 1ifs, 0068 10 ft. Type'of motor used ... ... € _[%9GLE geacLipey. ;.
Horse poWer O R R R HP Actngl capacitvioft pumipe: v o0 Ll gttt

During what months is water beneficially used?%‘%&y*& ..... ’ P s Do g a B T

Kind of crops raised C,—‘/‘D/L/"'Cr” ....... /%aq/aquggra/eﬁ .............

Does the accompahying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
A 9 . g
of land irrigated, or place of use? . ............. \5:93 ..... b ’7«0*35//’”‘”535

B R N e i

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ... ...

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent andseliod ofenaligae .. bl o e s



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON,

depose and say that / have read the above and “foregoing proof of approprlation of water; that I
know the contents th€reof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

i rego
[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission prlres 7’? g ?0'5);

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OIES?N, [
, ', S8.

Countyiof . BtttV dada BV T

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

.... ; eeereeeee ooy being first duly sworn, depose and say that

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. f / ‘/g ? ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described i in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary dltehes, dams and Othsr d;tversxon and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have earefully read such proof of approprlatlon, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and behef ’

S '<<7 gy MW

» bt i CEL LR SRR So A N oy T T AT P TR R TSI Es T i
r ‘- . ) P 3 ey ; ' Notary Public for Oregon

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]'VV‘ : My comm1ss1on explres %4”2 /?3/ .

JEL OF bEBZ20M MVRIMC IMERECLIONM



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representatlve of State Engineer)
%f
I, o Mo - o pf L fiert

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent Oft o = ot M o

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount.

.

NOTE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re-

port by you, please return the'proof without " T
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

Z
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STATE OF OREGON ,

County - -of Lurry.

Yy e
say that
N

permit N

deceased;

of weter

therein stated zre true.

O

.
4

AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

?
)

"I, Mrs. Jessie ilenry, being first duly sworn depose &nd

I 2m now the legal owner of certain property covered by
. 11489 &nd formerly owned by Ida Cornvell, whd® i% now
that I have read the foregoing proof of «ppropriation
tnot I know the contents thereof, and that the facts

Pl Yprsrone ?L

Subscribed and sworn to beforeie thigs 4th day of Janfary,

r:égz R ety G2 s Q_,
Notary fﬁy}ic for Oregon.

My commission expires April 2, 1939.
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February 26, 1952

Hational Farm Loan Assoclaiion
Roseburg, Oregon

 Attentions lirs Re L. Strickle, Secrotary~Treasurer
CentLenens ;

In reply to your letter of February 20, this will
advise you that a certificate recorded in the name of Raymond
Capps and Ida Cormwoll on page 12339, State Record of Water
Rights Certlificates, confirms a right to the use of water
from Crystal Creek for the irrigation of 29,3 acres situated

on the S of Section 3 and the Bf of 5B} of Section L, Towne
ship 32 Sc' W 15 &?Q, We }5. : . ;

Very truly yours,

CHAS, Be STRICKLIN
State Engineer

N
Bd K, Humphrey, Assistant
EXH s fw



ROSEBURG
NATIONAL FARM LOAN ASSOCIATION

SERVING DOUGLAS, COOS AND CURRY COUNTIES

MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING
ROSEBURG, OREGON

R. L. STRICKLE, SECRETARY-TREASURER Febmary 20, 1952 FEDERAL LAND BANK LOANS

6‘ g éE@EﬂVEU

ﬂ‘};!\\)

%”"Afh ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON -

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Please advise if the water right certificate has been issued on Bast
Helf of Southwest Quarter and the West Half of Southeast Quarter,
Section 3, Twp 32 S, Range 15 We Our records show that when the loan
was made in 1935 applicents were operating on your permit No,11489,
source of water Crystal Creek, We are contemplating making & Federal
Land Bank loan on the same property.

Very truly yours,

%7

Re Lo Strickle
RLS :jsf Secretary-Treasurer

\J

“"OWNED BY FARMERS : FOR FARMERS"



16622

February 11, 1939

: Reymond Capps and Mrs, Jessie Henry
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madams

It has just been called to my attention that no
inspection has been mede by this office of the appropristion
deseribed in your Permit No., 11489, An inspection will be
made when an engineer is available for the purpose which probably
will not be until this coming summere. Certificate will be
issued after the inspection, In the meantime, the permit whieh
you hold will be valid and sufficlent evidence of your water right.

Very truly yours, -

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
EKH3RE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant '



=4

February 4, 1939

Mr. Raymond Cappe
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Sirs

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
February 2nd with which you enclosed your check in the amount
of §1.00 for the certificate recording fee in comnection with
your Permit No., 11489, Receipt No. 24006 for this amount
is enclosed herewith,

The matter of final confirmation of your right by
issuance of a water right certificate will soon be given con-
siderations When the certificate is issued, it will be mailed

to your county elerk for recording and then delivered by him
to you,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

RE ; Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
encel

15622



STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

S:CRETARY OFFICE OF THE CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
STAT™ RECLAMATION COMMISSION

annoﬁ%fgrmc COMMISSION OF OREGON STATE E N Gl N E E R SALEM, OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO
FILE No.
SALEM

15622

January 16, 1939

Mr. Raymond Capps
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Sir:

If you will complete the final proof which was
mailed to you December 7, 1958, as suggested in our letter of
December 13, 1938, and submit it to this office together with
the statutory certificate recording fee in the amount of $1.00,
the matter of confirmation of your water right by issuance of
a certificate will be given consideration when the next group
of certificates is issued.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

EKH:RE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant




18622

January 16, 1939

Mre. Raymond Capps
Sixes, Oregon

Dezr Sirs

If you will complete the final proof wuich was
mailed to you December 7, 1938, as suggested in our letter of
December 15, 1938, and submit it to this office together with
the statutory certificate recording fee in the amount of §1.00,
the matter of confirmaetion of your water right by issuance of
a certificate will be given considerstion when the next group
of certificates is issued.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
EXH3RE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant



15622

December 13, 1938

lir. Raymond Capps
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Sirs

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
Decenber 8th stating that Mrs. Ida Cornwell who held & partisl
interest in Permit No. 11489 is deceased and that the property
covered by that part of the permit formerly in her name is now

owned by lirs, Jessie Henry, and inquiring the proper procedure
in the matter of final proof,

I believe that Mrs, Henry should sign the proof
with you end that Mrs., Henry should submit with the proof an
affidavit to the effect that she is now the legal owner of

certain property covered by permit No. 11489 and formerly
omed by Ida Cornwell,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
~ State Engineer

By
EKH3RE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant



- : M/@T/

: : : I NN SR
; .
* & H‘, "\ !r: % h '3} N
é; DEL L% 1936
y N?f‘“"/ STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON



156822

December 7, 1938

Mre Raymond Capps
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Sir:

If you will complete the enclosed final proof
which wes received in thés office December 8th by procuring
the signature of Ida Cornwell, the other party in whose name
ths right is of record in this office, and submit the proof
to this department, the appropriation in question will be
inspected when aun engilneer from this office is available 2
for the purpose which will prcbably not be until sometime
next summer,

Before a certificate is issued which will be
after the property is inspected and 2 check made of the
irrigated acreage, it is necessary that the statutory
certificate recording fee in the amount of £1.00 be submitted,
This fee may be paid at any time before issusnce of the cer-
tificate,

Very truly yours, :

CHAS, B, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

EXH3RE Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant
enc.l



December 18, 1937.

Haymond Capps and Xda Cornwell,
Sixes, Oregon.

Dear 8ir snd Msdam:

This ackaowledges receipt of your applicstion
for en extension of time for the complete applicetion of
water under your Permit No, 11489,

The application indicetes that you have snown
ressonable diligence in the prosecution of work under this
permit, and the time limit is being cxtended until October 1,
1938, :

Very truly yours,
CHAG. B+ CTRICKLIN,
State Engineer,

By
Hd K, Humphrey, Assistant,



1586 [ﬂj@:\-‘v‘bh Vis L]J
D e DEC 16 1937 .
wdcation No. /.2 @ .2 . STATE EMGINEER Permit No. ...

|y

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

*smw““’ NS
e e ’

stateof ... & & AL e , am the owner and holder of Permit No. //ng ..... , to ap-

propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before @d\ ................................................. , 19.3.&, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ..._.... @Q‘:’X\’ ................................... d 1937

I hae}?xtofore done the following work described under sald permit: .

F j 3 ;
T com plete application of water| within the required time, for the following

e out phrase not applicable)
reasons, to wit: 774_2.‘ et = /ZL(Z« ...... C.é ........

I am unable to {

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(OVER)

- |
/é’?&ir L,,.sr( - axrav C‘ /m/f 2 J



=

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completien-ofconstruction work
complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} under said permit to s/ /% . . SRR 1 19&“

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT
.2

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

(Notarial Seal)

STATE PRINTING DEPT.



15622

November 18, 1837,

Raymond Capps & Ida Cornwell,
Sixes, Oregon.

Dear 8ir and Madams

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of
November 15 in which you request an extension of time
for the completion of congtruction work under your Permit
No, 11489, :

In order that we may be advised as to what
progress is being made in the prosecution of work under
this permit I am enclosing a blank upon which you may E
submit an application for an extension of time. Upon
receipt ol this application, the matter of granting such
extension will be given further considerations

Yours very truly,
CHAS. Be STRICKLIN,
State Enginecer.

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant,



ECEIVE g %>
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STATE ENGINEER 5 Va7
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December 14, 1026,

fr, Reymond Capys,
Sixes, Oregon.

Doaxf"éirs

i This is a reply to your letter of December 8, pertaining
_to ‘your permit No. 11480, This permit allows until October 1, 1257
to completely apply the water to the prop’osod use,.

Since all of the lands have not been irrigated, the sroof forn
which was sent you on January ¥ may be @isregarded, end asetion will be
suspended under your permit wntil the time limit for the complete ap=
plicetion of water to the proposed use expires on Cetober 1, 1727,

If, on or about that date you find that you have besn unable
to irrigate all of the lands described in your permit, you msy make an
application for an extension of time, and if it appears that rcasonabls
diligence has been shown in the prosewﬂm of work, an extension may be -
granted,

Very itruly yours,

* CHAS, Z. STRICKLIN,
State Fngineer,

V. S. Bovelle, Assistant,
VSBsBB : | | S
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January B3, 1936,

Nr, 'Raynoad Capps,
Sixes, Orogon.

Dear Sirs

This is in reply to your letter of December 31st
stating that the construction work is already completed and that
the water was appiled on June 20, 1985, under your Permit Nos
11489,

Your letter doss not state whether or not all of
the lapde were irrigated, but I presume so, and I anm therefore

enclosing 2 form for your convenience in submitting proof, If -

all of the lands were not actually irrigated during the past

 ouaner, you should not make proof at this time as you have until -

October 1, 1937, to completsly apply the water, If, however, all
of the lands have been irrigated, proef should bs submitied so
that & certificateo can be issueds

.+ A1 iteums in the proof form applicable to your
development should be carefully filled outs Your affidavit and
that of witnesses should be attached, and the proof should them
be returned to this office with a fee of §1.,00 for recording the
water right certificate in the county records.

Very truly yours,

CilAS, E, STRICKLIN,
Sbate Engineers

V. 5+ Bovelle, Assistant,

Vol |
encle



-

Sixes, Oregon

December 31, 1935

Charles E. Stricklin =gﬁ{f“fiwf_ffff7"t\
B ;: AN Sl Gy N D '.‘;' : ‘ Y
State Engineer H 1 10mg gi&
Q v : v AT 4 -3
Salem, Oregon STATE ENGIITEER

SALEM, C/me-.\:

Dear 8ir:
We received your card in regard to the construction
work as required in fermit nurber 11489.
The construction work has all been completed and
the water was put into use On June 20, 1935, If
it 1s necessary to fill out the blanks, we wilili do
go at oncé.

Sincerely,

Raynonf Capps & Ida Cornwell

" T ﬁ%‘/tm /@%/éd



-

Sixes, Oregon

December 31, 1935

Charies E. Strickliin =€f;%afiwfjffffﬂ’fﬁ
L2 L8V G N
ctate Engineer LA GAN 1 10%8 53}
[a} v : = PV ———
Salem, Oregon Lu.AfL ENGIITEFR

SCALEM, OREGOIN
Dear Sir: :

We received your card in regard to the construction
work as required in fermit nurber 11489.
The construction work has all been completed and
the water was put into use &n June 20, 1935. If
it 1s necessary to fill out the blanks, we willi do
go at oncé.

Sincerely,

Raymond Calps & Ida Cornwell

R e 5



Degeaber 23, 1334
Raymond Capps & Ida Cornwell
Sizesa,y Oregon ;
Dear Sir & Wadamg

~ Herewith you will fiad Application No. 15622, Permit
Koe 11452, together with blue priat,

, This application has been approved and recorded ia this
offices iy choag Ho. 1321 is also inclossed for refund of {0420 excess
recording fees paid under your appliecation,

b e



15822

Noverber 17, 1934,

" Raymond Capps & Ida Cornwell,
Sixes, Oregon.

Dear Sir and Madams

This will acknowledge receipt of your application
for permit bo appropriste 1.0 second-foot of water from
Crystal Creek for irrigation purposes, together with your

 renittance of 811,50 as foess Rece!pt No., 18022 is enclosed,

The upplication, which hns been filed as Mo, 15622,
appears to be in satisfactory form and is being placed in line
for approvel and issuance of a permit,

Vory truly yours,

CHAS, B, STRICKLIN,
State Engineer,

By :
V. .S' Bmlle,‘ Assisw’
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